City of

Community Services

2024 CDBG PHASE 2 PROJECT -E ST, F ST, and 12TH ST - FEDERALLY FUNDED
BID# 23/24-017- PWP# WA-2024-242
BID RECAP - Low Bidder - Anchor Concrete
Bid Opening: March 27, 2024, 2:00pm

Low Bidder
Engineers Estimate of Probable Cost Anchor Concrete Rapid Construction, Inc. West Coast Paving, Inc. F.W. Carson Co. Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc. | Spanish Springs Construction, Inc. | Granite Construction Company
Bid Item Description Quantity Units | Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Remove Existing Catch Basin, Install New Type 4-R
Drainage Inlet, including Storm Drain Lateral, complete and

1 in place 5.00 EA $5,800.00 | $29,000.00 | $5,140.00 $25,700.00 | $7,500.00 $37,500.00 $6,417.72 $32,088.60 | $12,600.00 $63,000.00 $8,208.50 $41,042.50 $14,075.90 $70,379.50 $9,400.00 $47,000.00
Remove and Replace PCC Type 1 Curb & Gutter, complete LE

2 and in place 1677.00 $57.00 $95,589.00 $61.00 $102,297.00 $85.00 $142,545.00 $96.00 $160,992.00 $84.00 $140,868.00 $69.00 $115,713.00 $88.00 $147,576.00 $125.00 $209,625.00

3 |Removeand Replace PCC Post Curb, complete and inplace | 4, L $80.00 | $5.600.00 | $28.30 $1,981.00 | $50.00 $3,500.00 $58.00 $4,060.00 | $132.00 | $9.240.00 $80.00 $5,600.00 $65.00 $4,550.00 $61.00 $4,270.00

4  |Removeand Replace PCC Sidewalk, complete and inplace | 3 SF $20.00 | $142,680.00 | $17.25 | $123,061.50 | $20.00 $142,680.00 | $21.50 | s$153381.00 | $17.00 | $121,278.00 $18.00 $128,412.00 $22.00 $156,948.00 $20.00 $142,680.00
Remove and Replace PCC Commercial Driveway, complete SF

5 and in place 703.00 $32.00 $22,496.00 $32.11 $22,573.33 $45.00 $31,635.00 $37.00 $26,011.00 $38.00 $26,714.00 $30.00 $21,090.00 $34.00 $23,902.00 $42.00 $29,526.00
Remove and Replace PCC Residential Driveway, complete SF

6 and in place 2187.00 $19.00 $41,553.00 $28.96 $63,335.52 $25.00 $54,675.00 $30.00 $65,610.00 $24.00 $52,488.00 $22.00 $48,114.00 $29.00 $63,423.00 $23.50 $51,394.50
Remove and Replace AC Driveway Tie In, complete and in SF

7 place 575.00 $7.00 $4,025.00 $24.57 $14,127.75 $20.00 $11,500.00 $37.00 $21,275.00 $23.00 $13,225.00 $21.00 $12,075.00 $22.00 $12,650.00 $27.00 $15,525.00
Remove and Replace PCC ADA Pedestrian Ramp, complete EA

8 and in place 12.00 $4,600.00 | $55,200.00 | $4,566.00 $54,792.00 | $5,500.00 $66,000.00 $7,300.00 $87,600.00 $3,700.00 $44,400.00 $5,200.00 $62,400.00 $8,500.00 $102,000.00 $9,600.00 $115,200.00
Remove and Replace Reinforced PCC Valley Gutter, SF

9 complete and in place 66.00 $40.00 $2,640.00 $29.30 $1,933.80 $40.00 $2,640.00 $49.00 $3,234.00 $140.00 $9,240.00 $58.00 $3,828.00 $75.00 $4,950.00 $24.00 $1,584.00

10 Remove and Replace Pavers, complete and in place 73.00 SF $27.00 $1,971.00 $8.92 $651.16 $40.00 $2,920.00 $75.00 $5,475.00 $70.00 $5,110.00 $90.00 $6,570.00 $60.00 $4,380.00 $166.00 $12,118.00
Install Permanent Bituminous Pavement Patch, complete and SF

11 in place 6115.00 $5.00 $30,575.00 $12.57 $76,865.55 $15.00 $91,725.00 $8.95 $54,729.25 $15.00 $91,725.00 $22.50 $137,587.50 $10.00 $61,150.00 $10.00 $61,150.00
Remove and Replace Existing Sign Post, Base, and Traffic EA

12 Sign, complete and in place 3.00 $900.00 $2,700.00 $639.40 $1,918.20 $2,054.00 $6,162.00 $860.85 $2,582.55 $1,100.00 $3,300.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $900.00 $2,700.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00

13 Remove Existing Tree Stump, complete and in place 5.00 EA $750.00 $3,750.00 $265.20 $1,326.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $266.00 $1,330.00 $2,400.00 $12,000.00 $600.00 $3,000.00 $2,800.00 $14,000.00 $250.00 $1,250.00
Perform Tree Root Mitigation By An Isa Certified Arborist, HR

14 complete and in place (contingent) 9.00 $200.00 $1,800.00 $150.00 $1,350.00 $170.00 $1,530.00 $150.00 $1,350.00 $251.00 $2,259.00 $150.00 $1,350.00 $275.00 $2,475.00 $140.00 $1,260.00
Remove Existing Improvements and Install Decomposed SF

15 Granite, complete and in place 5107.00 $3.75 $19,151.25 $8.37 $42,745.59 $6.00 $30,642.00 $4.30 $21,960.10 $4.90 $25,024.30 $8.00 $40,856.00 $4.50 $22,981.50 $6.00 $30,642.00
Remove Existing and Install and Adjust New Standard or
Traffic Rated Single Water Meter Box (TMWA Furnished) to EA

1 |New Finish Grade, complete and in place (contingent) 4.00 $700.00 | $2.800.00 | $305.00 | $1,220.00 | $1.600.00 $6,400.00 $850.00 | $3.400.00 | $2,600.00 | $10,400.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $590.00 $2,360.00 $618.00 $2,472.00
Protect and Adjust Existing Standard Single Water Meter
Boxes to New Finish Grade, complete and in place EA

17 (contingent) 10.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 $153.00 $1,530.00 $370.00 $3,700.00 $450.00 $4,500.00 $880.00 $8,800.00 $1,900.00 $19,000.00 $420.00 $4,200.00 $560.85 $5,608.50
Protect and Adjust Existing Standard or Traffic Rated EA

18 Electrical Box to New Finish Grade, complete and in place 4.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $382.00 $1,528.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $550.00 $2,200.00 $950.00 $3,800.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $2,321.00 $9,284.00 $940.00 $3,760.00
Protect and Adjust Manhole Structure (New or Existing) to

19 Finish Grade, complete and in place 3.00 EA $1,800.00 | $5,400.00 $888.00 $2,664.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,300.00 $3,900.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,350.00 $13,050.00 $3,600.00 $10,800.00

20 Install Red Curb Paint, complete and in place 187.00 LF $3.00 $561.00 $3.66 $684.42 $6.00 $1,122.00 $4.50 $841.50 $4.00 $748.00 $5.00 $935.00 $3.00 $561.00 $5.00 $935.00
Install 24" White Thermoplastic Stop Bar or Crosswalk Keys,

21 complete and in place 224.00 LF $13.00 $2,912.00 $24.40 $5,465.60 $25.00 $5,600.00 $20.00 $4,480.00 $26.00 $5,824.00 $16.00 $3,584.00 $20.00 $4,480.00 $20.00 $4,480.00

22 Force Account 1.00 LS $25,000.00 [ $25,000.00 | $25,000.00 | $25,000.00 | $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 [ $25,000.00 | $25,000.00 | $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
TOTALS $499,603.25 $572,750.42 $678,876.00 $686,000.00 $681,943.30 $694,007.00 $753,000.00 $780,780.00




	2023 Permanent Patch_Bid Tab

